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RAJYA SABHA
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IMPLEMENTATION OF PMJVK


768.  SHRI A. A. RAHIM

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of fund which were allotted under the Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram (PMJVK) scheme to States in the last five years, year-wise; and

(b) how much of the project allocation is now due to Kerala and the reasons for the delay in the allocation?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) Pradhan Mantri Jan Vikas Karyakram (PMJVK) is a demand driven scheme and State/ UT-wise allocation of funds is not made under it. However, the year-wise details of the funds released for proposals approved under PMJVK during the last five years to all the States/UTs including the State of Kerala, is at Annexure I.


(b) Under PMJVK the beneficiary State/UT have to meet some conditions in terms of the guidelines issued by the Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance to be eligible to get the next installment of funds. As per the records available in the Ministry of Minority Affairs presently, the State of Kerala has an amount of Rs.

88.03 Crore as unspent balance including an amount of Rs.67.54 Crore is in its Single Nodal Account for execution of already approved projects under the scheme.


*****


Annexure –I

Name of State Financial Year

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Rs. in Lakh

Assam 10646.31 7148.95 15999.31 _ _

Arunachal Pradesh  16908.96 1804.58 2137.58 _
_

Andhra Pradesh  8362.16 5676.74 689.91 _ _

Andaman &

Nicobar Island

1132.00 4.80 49.49 _
875.00

Bihar 1726.77 384.91 621.89 _ _

Chhattisgarh  100.80 228.57 100.80 _ _

Delhi _ _ _ _ _

Gujarat  44.20 1329.77 _ _ _

Himachal Pradesh 574.80 _ _ _ _

Haryana 474.04 _ 1378.50 _ _

Jharkhand 4301.13 188.82 2613.70 _ _

Ladakh  _ _ _ _ 306.00

Karnataka 6625.69 4117.02 3514.32 _ 2333.75

Kerala 967.50 _ 4269.08 _ _

Manipur 18984.42 8956.45 18727.01 _ 1875.00

Meghalaya 4350.15 _ 7725.15 _ _

Mizoram 10286.85 2881.18 5841.39 _ 1000.00

Madhya Pradesh 136.43 10749.91 154.80 _ _

Maharashtra 991.92 5926.54 3954.72 _ _

Nagaland 4186.80 9077.63 1442.02 _ _

Odisha 50.40 500.00 2165.00 _ _

Punjab  _ _ _ 10457.70 _

Rajasthan  3748.70 4180.08 2461.31 _ _

Sikkim  _ 1042.39 19541.61 _ 2625.00

Telangana 25303.85 - 2079.07 _ _

Tripura  979.16 506.69 649.29 _ _

Tamil Nadu 727.66 856.43 18118.77 _ _

Uttar Pradesh 16207.94 9832.40 737.67 _ 3500.00

Uttrakhand 3632.35 2966.82 1575.68 _ 1896.00

West Bengal 20169.66 20737.26 3852.80 _ _

